
STATE CITY # of Residents 

Jackson Memorial Hosp-FL 

Largo Med Ctr 

Mount Sinai Med Ctr 

Florida 

Florida 

Florida 

Miami 
 

Largo 
 

Miami Beach 

1 

1 

1 * 

Total in Anesthesiology  3   

Aria Health 
 

Carilion Clinic- Virginia Tech Carilion SOM 

Case Western Reserve Univ / Metrohealth 

Darnall Army Community Hosp 

Delaware County Memorial Hospital 

Kent Hospital 

Lehigh Valley Health Network 

Lincoln Med Ctr-NY 

Madigan Army Med Ctr(Ft. Lewis) 

Mercy Health-Hackley Campus 

Mount Sinai Med Ctr 

Newark Beth Israel Med Ctr 

Southern Ohio Med Ctr 

St. Barnabas Hosp  

Univ Maryland Med Ctr 

Univ of Buffalo SOM-NY 
 

Univ of Texas/Southwestern Med Sch 

Pennsylvania 
 

Virginia 

Ohio 

Texas 

Pennsylvania 

Rhode Island 

Pennsylvania 

New York 

Washington 

Michigan 

Florida 

New Jersey 

Ohio 

New York 

Maryland 

New York 

Texas 

Philadelphia 
 

Roanoake 

Clearwater 

Ft. Hood 

Drexel Hill 

Warwick 

Allentown 

Bronx 

Tacoma 

Muskegon 

Miami Beach 

Newark 

Portsmouth 

Bronx 

College Park 

Buffalo 

Dallas 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
Total in Emergency Medicine  18   

Anderson Area Med Ctr-SC 
 

Aria Health 

Arrowhead Regional Med Ctr 

Bayfront Med Ctr 

South Carolina 
 

Pennsylvania 

California 

Florida 

Anderson 
 

Philadelphia 

Colton 

St. Petersburg 

1 

1 

1 

1 

NOTE: * Program requires PGY1 Year 
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STATE CITY # of Residents 

Carilion Clinic 
 

Community Westview Hosp 

Fam Memorial SW Washington 

Florida Hosp East Orlando 

Largo Med Ctr 

Lewis Gale Montgomery Hospital 

Maine-Darthmouth Family Medicine 

Naval Hosp (Camp Pendleton) 

Our Lady of Angles Hosp 

Palmetto General Hosp 

Southeastern Health 

St. John's Episcopal Hosp S. Shore 

St. Joseph Hospital SCL Health 

St. Vincents Med Ctr 

Unity Health 

West Suburban Med Ctr-NY 

Westchester General Hosp 

Westchester General Hosp 

Virginia 
 

Indiana 

Washington 

Florida 

Florida 

Virginia 

Maine 

California 

Louisiana 

Florida 

North Carolina 

New York 

Colorado 

Florida 

Arkansas 

New York 

New York 

Florida 

Roanoake 
 

Speedway 

Vancouver 

Orlando 

Largo 

Blacksburg 

Augusta 

Camp Pendleton 

Bogalusa 

Hialeah 

Lumberton 

Far Rockaway 

Denver 

Jacksonville 

Searcy 

Valhalla 

Westchester 

Miami 

1 

1 

1 

5 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
Total in Family Medicine  28   

Southampton Hosp New York Southampton 1 
Total in Integrated Family Medicine/NMM  1   

Arnot Ogden Med Ctr 
 

Bay Area-Corps Christi Med Ctr 

Baystate Med Ctr/Tufts Univ 

Beaumont Health System 

Broward Health Medical Center 

Cleveland Clinic (Florida) 

New York 
 

Texas 

Massachusetts 

Michigan 

Florida 

Florida 

Elmira 
 

Corpus Christi 

Springfield 

Royal Oak 

Ft. Lauderdale 
 

Weston 

1 

2 

1 

1 

7 

2 

NOTE: * Program requires PGY1 Year 
 

Friday, May 08, 2015 Page 2 of 8 

Internal Medicine 

Integrated Family Medicine/NMM 

Family Medicine 

NSU-COM GRADUATE RESIDENCIES 2015 



STATE CITY # of Residents 

Community Memorial Health System 
 

Danville Regional Med Ctr 

Edward W. Sparrow Hospital 

Fairfield Medical Center 

FAU- Schmidt COM FL 

Genesys Reg Med Ctr-Health Park 

Harbor UCLA 

Hersey Med Ctr/Penn State 

Jackson Memorial Hosp-FL 

Largo Med Ctr 

Larkin Community Hospital 

Loyola Univ Med Ctr 

Magnolia Regional Health Ctr 

Maimonides Med Ctr 

Manatee Memorial Hosp 

McClaren Oakland  

Mclaren Greater Lansing 

Medical College of Georgia 

Mercy Suburban Hosp 

Methodist Hospital Houston 

Mount Sinai Med Ctr 

Naval Hosp (San Diego) 
 

North Shore - LIJ Health System 

Northside Hosp & Heart Institute 

Palisades Medical Center 

Palmetto General Hosp 

Pennsylvania Hosp 

Regional Med Ctr Bayonet Point 
 

Sinai Hospital of Baltimore 

California 
 

Virginia 

Michigan 

Ohio 

Florida 

Michigan 

California 

Pennsylvania 

Florida 

Florida 

Florida 

Illinois 

Florida 

New York 

Florida 

Michigan 

Michigan 

Georgia 

Pennsylvania 

Texas 

Florida 

California 

New York 

Florida 

New Jersey 

Florida 

Pennsylvania 

Florida 

Maryland 

Ventura 
 

Danville 

Lansing 

Lancaster 

Boca Raton 

Grand Blanc 

Long Beach 

Philadelphia 

Miami 

Largo 

South Miami 

Maywood 

Largo 

Brooklyn 

Bradenton 

Pontiac 

Lansing 

Augusta 

Philadelphia 

Houston 

Miami Beach 

San Diego 

Manhattan 

St. Petersburg 

North Bergen 

Hialeah 

Philadelphia 

Hudson 

Baltimore 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

6 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

6 

1 

1 

1 

1 

8 

1 

3 

1 

NOTE: * Program requires PGY1 Year 
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STATE CITY # of Residents 

Southeast Regional Medical 
 

Southeastern Health 
 

Summa Health/NEOUCOM-OH 

SUNY HSC Brooklyn 

Swedish Covenant Hosp 
 

U Connecticut School of Medicine 

Univ Hosps Richmond Med Ctr 

Univ of Florida COM - Jacksonville 

Univ of Massachusetts Med School 

Univ of South Florida COM Tampa 

Wellington Regional Med Ctr 

North Carolina 
 

North Carolina 

Ohio 

New York 

Illinois 

Connecticut 

Ohio 

Florida 

Massachusetts 

Florida 

Florida 

Lumberton 
 

Lumberton 

Akron 

Brooklyn 

Chicago 

Farmington 

Richmond Heights 

Jacksonville 

Worcester 

Tampa 
 

Wellington 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 
Total in Internal Medicine  81   

Christiana Care Health System Delaware Newark 1 
Total in Medicine - Pediatrics  1   

Drexel Univ College of Med/Hahnemann Universi Pennsylvania Philadelphia 1 
Total in Medicine - Preliminary  1   

U Arizona Affil Hospitals Arizona Tuscan 1 
Total in Neurology  1   

Nassau Univ Med Ctr New York East Meadow 1 
Total in OB/GYN Preliminary  1   

Henry Ford Macomb Hosp MEP 

Jackson Memorial Hosp-FL 

Jersey Shore Univ Med Ctr 

Michigan 

Florida 

New Jersey 

Clinton Township 

Miami 

Neptune 

1 

1 

1 

NOTE: * Program requires PGY1 Year 
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STATE CITY # of Residents 

Osceola Regional Medical Center 
 

Resurrection Healthcare Consortium 

Florida 
 

Illinois 

Kissimmee 
 

Chicago 

1 

1 
Total in Obstetrics & Gynecology  5   

* Howard Univ Hospital Washington, DC 1 
Total in Ophthalmology  1   

Arnold Palmer Hosp 
 

Broward Health Medical Center 

Good Samaritan Hosp and Med. Ctr 

Jackson Memorial Hosp-FL 

Memorial Health- Univ Med Ctr-GA 

Miami Childrens Hosp 

PaLm Beach Consortium for GME 

Sinai Hosp of Baltimore 

Stony Brook Teach Hosps - NY 

SUNY HSC Brooklyn 

U South Florida COM-Tampa 
 

Winthrop University Hosp 

Florida 
 

Florida 

New York 

Florida 

Georgia 

Florida 

Florida 

Maryland 

New York 

New York 

Florida 

New York 

Orlando 
 

Ft. Lauderdale 

West Islip 

Miami 

Savannah 

Miami 

Loxahatchee 

Baltimore 

Stony Brook 

Brooklyn 

Tampa 

Mineola 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 
Total in Pediatrics  19   

Larkin Community Hospital 
 

Nassau Univ Med Ctr 
 

Univ Texas HSC- San Antonio 

Florida 

New York 

Texas 

South Miami 

East Meadow 

San Antonio 

1 

1 

1 
Total in Physical Medicine & Rehab  3   

Florida Dept. of Corrections 
 

Largo Med Ctr 

Florida 
 

Florida 

Ft. Lauderdale 
 

Largo 

1 

2 

NOTE: * Program requires PGY1 Year 
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STATE CITY # of Residents 

Larkin Community Hospital 
 

Palm Beach Consortium for GME 

Stony Brook Teach Hosps - NY 

Univ of Nevada SOM 

Univ of Toledo-OH 

Florida 
 

Florida 

New York 

Nevada 

Ohio 

South Miami 
 

Loxahatchee 

Stony Brook 

Reno 

Toledo 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 
Total in Psychiatry  10   

* 
 

* 

Cooper University Hospital-NJ 
 

Dartmouth- Hitchcock Med Ctr 

Morristown Memorial Hosp 

Mount Sinai Med Ctr 

Temple University Hosp 

Univ of Tennessee Memphis 

Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare 

New Jersey 
 

New Hampshire 

New Jersey 

Florida 

Pennsylvania 

Tennessee 

Wisconsin 

Camden 
 

Lebanon 

Morristown 

Miami Beach 

Philadelphia 

Memphis 

St. Joseph 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

* 
 

* 
 

* 
 

* 

Total in Radiology - Diagnostic  8   

Christiana Care Health System 
 

Kendall Regional Med Ctr 

Lutheran Med Ctr 

Palisades Medical Center 

St. Josephs's Hospital & Med Ctr 

Swedish Medical Ctr 

Univ of Tennessee Memphis 

Delaware 
 

Florida 

New York 

New Jersey 

New Jersey 

Colorado 

Tennessee 

Newark 
 

Miami 

Brooklyn 

North Bergen 

Paterson 

Englewood 

Memphis 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 
Total in Surgery - General  8   

Advocate Bromenn Med Ctr 
 

Carilion Clinic 

Illinois 
 

Virginia 

Normal 
 

Roanoake 

1 

1 
Total in Surgery - Neurological  2   

NOTE: * Program requires PGY1 Year 
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STATE CITY # of Residents 

Broward Health Medical Center 
 

Grandview Hosp & Med Ctr 

Largo Med Ctr 

Mclaren Greater Lansing 
 

Oklahoma State Univ Med Ctr 

Florida 
 

Ohio 

Florida 

Michigan 

Oklahoma 

Ft. Lauderdale 
 

Dayton 

Largo 

Lansing 

Tulsa 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 
Total in Surgery - Orthopedic  6   

Des Peres Hosp Missouri St. Louis 1 
Total in Surgery - Otolaryn & Facial Plastic  1   

Maine Medical Center Maine Portland 1 
Total in Surgery - Preliminary  1   

Broward Health Medical Center 
 

Danville Regional Med Ctr 

Largo Med Ctr 

Manatee Memorial Hosp 

New York Methodist Hosp 

Our Lady of Lourdes Mem Hosp 

Palisades Medical Center 

Saint Petersburg General Hospital 

Southampton Hosp 

St. Anthony Hospital 
 

St. John's Episcopal Hosp S. Shore 

St. Mary Mercy Hospital 

St.Lucie Medical Center 

St.Petersburg General 

West Palm Hosp 

Florida 
 

Virginia 

Florida 

Florida 

New York 

New Jersey 

New Jersey 

Florida 

New York 

Oklahoma 

New York 

Michigan 

Florida 

Florida 

Florida 

Ft. Lauderdale 
 

Danville 

Largo 

Bradenton 

Brooklyn 

Stratford 

North Bergen 

St. Petersburg 

Southampton 

Oklahoma City 

Far Rockaway 

Livonia 

Port St. Lucie 

St. Petersburg 

West Palm Beach 

4 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

4 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

NOTE: * Program requires PGY1 Year 
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STATE CITY # of Residents 

Westchester General Hosp Florida Miami 3 
Total in Traditional Rotating Internship  31   

Eisenhower Army Med Ctr 
 

Madigan Army Med Ctr(Ft. Lewis) 

San Antonio Military Medical Center 

The Christ Hospital 

Univ of Tennessee Memphis 
 

Walter Reed Army Med Ctr 

Georgia 
 

Washington 

Texas 

Ohio 

Tennessee 

Bethesda 

Ft. Gordon 
 

Tacoma 
 

Fort Sam Houston 

Cincinnati 

Memphis 

Maryland 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
Total in Transitional Year  6   

Total Number of Matches = 236 

Total Number of Unmatched = 3 

Total Number of Non-Participants= 3 

** Note: Graduating class size of 236. Student that went into program that 

require a PGY 1 were counted twice. 

NOTE: * Program requires PGY1 Year 
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